<

=

THE IMPACT OF DIVIDEND POLICY ON FIRM’S PROFITABILITY:
AN ANALYSIS ON SELECTED PUBLIC COMPANIES IN MALAYSIA
(2011 - 2015)

MOHD NABIL FIKRI BIN ZULKIFLI
2011821942

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

DECEMBER 2016



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Chapter Overview
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Scope Of Study
1.5 Significant Of Study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Forms of Dividend that Companies Pay-out
23 Development of research framework
2.3.1 Dependent Variable
2.2.2 Independent variables
24 Theoretical Framework

2.5 Hypothesis Development

vi

Xi

Xii

9-12
13-15

16-17
18-24
25
26



CHAPTER 3

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Data Collection Technique
33 Research Design

34

3.3.1 Type of Study
3.3.2 Data Collection

Data Analysis

3.4.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

3.4.2 Ordinary Least Squares Methods (OLS)
3.43 Fixed Effect

3.3.4 Random Effect

3.4.5 F-test

3.4.6 BPLM- test

3.4.7 Hausman test

3.4.8 Multicollinearity

3.4.9 Correlation Analysis

3.4.10 Serial Correlation

3.4.11 Heteroskedascity

3.4.12 T-Test

3.4.13 The Coefficient of Determination R?

3.4.14 Adjusted R?
3.4.15 F-Statistic

vii

27
27

28
28

29-30
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

REFRENCES
APPENDICES

FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
42
43
44
45
46
4.7

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1
52

Introduction
Descriptive Statistics
Panel Specification Test
Diagnostic Test
Regression Analysis

R squared

Summary

Conclusion

Recommendation

viii

35
35-37
38
39
39-43
44
44

45-49
50-51

52-54
55-59



ABSTRACT

This research is carried out to examine the impact of dividend policy on firm’s
profitability on selected public companies in Malaysia. The data collected are within
20™ October 2016 until 5 December 2016. The dependent variable of this study is
firm’s profitability. The profitability is indicated by the return on asset ratio (roa).
While, the independent variables consist are company size (log size), earning per
share (eps), dividend pay-out and return on equity (roe). The data collected are in S
year basis which from 2011 - 2015. The objective of this study is to identify which of
the variables have a major impact on firm’s profitability on selected public companies
in Malaysia. The researchers used multiple regression model from STATA software
to examine the factors that affect decision of company’s profitability. From the
research, it is found that company size (log size) is most negatively significant with
the firm’s profitability. Otherwise, other variables such are eaming per share (eps),
dividend pay-out and return on equity (roe) are insignificant with the firm’s
profitability. The major limitation of this study is incomplete of financial ratio data

provided by the selected company.

xii





