

THE IMPACT OF DIVIDEND POLICY ON FIRM'S PROFITABILITY: AN ANALYSIS ON SELECTED PUBLIC COMPANIES IN MALAYSIA (2011 - 2015)

MOHD NABIL FIKRI BIN ZULKIFLI 2011821942

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

DECEMBER 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS				
LIST OF FIGURES				
LIST OF TABLES				
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS				
ABSTRACT			xii	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Chapter Overview	1	
	1.2	Background of Study	1-4	
	1.3	Problem Statement	5-6	
	1.4	Research Objectives	6	
	1.5	Scope Of Study	7-8	
	1.5	Significant Of Study	8	
CHAPTER 2	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW		
*	2.1	Introduction	9-12	
	2.2	Forms of Dividend that Companies Pay-out	13-15	
	2.3	Development of research framework		
		2.3.1 Dependent Variable	16-17	
		2.2.2 Independent variables	18-24	
	2.4	Theoretical Framework	25	
	2.5	Hypothesis Development	26	

CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
	3.1	Introduction	27	
	3.2	Data Collection Technique	27	
	3.3	Research Design		
		3.3.1 Type of Study	28	
		3.3.2 Data Collection	28	
	3.4	Data Analysis		
		3.4.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	29-30	
		3.4.2 Ordinary Least Squares Methods (OLS)	31	
		3.4.3 Fixed Effect	31	
		3.3.4 Random Effect	31	
		3.4.5 F-test	31	
		3.4.6 BPLM- test	32	
		3.4.7 Hausman test	32	
		3.4.8 Multicollinearity	32	
		3.4.9 Correlation Analysis	32	
		3.4.10 Serial Correlation	33	
		3.4.11 Heteroskedascity	33	
		3.4.12 T-Test	33	
		3.4.13 The Coefficient of Determination R ²	34	
¥		3.4.14 Adjusted R ²	34	
		3.4.15 F-Statistic	34	

CHAPTER 4	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS			
	4.1	Introduction	35	
	4.2	Descriptive Statistics	35-37	
	4.3	Panel Specification Test	38	
	4.4	Diagnostic Test	39	
	4.5	Regression Analysis	39-43	
	4.6	R squared	44	
	4.7 Sun	Summary	44	
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	5.1	Conclusion	45-49	
	5.2	Recommendation	50-51	
REFRENCES			52-54	
APPENDICES			55-59	

ABSTRACT

This research is carried out to examine the impact of dividend policy on firm's profitability on selected public companies in Malaysia. The data collected are within 20th October 2016 until 5rd December 2016. The dependent variable of this study is firm's profitability. The profitability is indicated by the return on asset ratio (roa). While, the independent variables consist are company size (log size), earning per share (eps), dividend pay-out and return on equity (roe). The data collected are in 5 year basis which from 2011 - 2015. The objective of this study is to identify which of the variables have a major impact on firm's profitability on selected public companies in Malaysia. The researchers used multiple regression model from STATA software to examine the factors that affect decision of company's profitability. From the research, it is found that company size (log size) is most negatively significant with the firm's profitability. Otherwise, other variables such are earning per share (eps), dividend pay-out and return on equity (roe) are insignificant with the firm's profitability. The major limitation of this study is incomplete of financial ratio data provided by the selected company.